
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-07-027 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2015/2016 ADOPTED BUDGET INCREASING 
REVENUE IN THE GENERAL FUND BY $5,000.00 AS A RESULT OF A LUMMI 
COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTION GRANT AWARD TO THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM OFFICE 
OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, AND APPROPRIATING RELATED EXPENDITURES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Bellingham's Office of Emergency Management has received 
a $5,000.00 award from the Lummi Indian Business Council , and 

WHEREAS, these funds will be used to purchase hardware that will enhance the 
community's Emergency Coordination Center. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN: 

Revenue in the General Fund is hereby increased by $5,000.00 as the result of a Lummi 
Indian Business Council grant awarded to the Office of Emergency Management and the 
amount of $5,000.00 is hereby appropriated for related expenditures. The source of funds 
will be credited from: 

001 

3 726 

000 

001-3726000370000 

To be debited to : 

001 

5 726 

211 

001-57262113506 
001-57262113199 

GENERAL FUND 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

REVENUE 

INTERLOCAL GRANT 

GENERAL FUND 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
MISC MAINT & OPER SUPPLIES 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

5,000.00 $ 

2,300.00 $ 
2,700.00 $ 

5,000.00 

PASSED by the Council this 6th dayof_J_u~ly ______ ,2~ 

15-11 

CouncilP~ 

City of Bellingham 
City Attorney 

210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, Washington 98225 

360-778-8270 



OVED by me this APPR 

ATTE 

~ day of 

-·~ S TO FORM: APPRv'TE,P A ; ' ; 
// /) i ,' ,' 

.~ . i:i,v.:.L. 
~,--; ~ C~y Attorney ---0 ice t e 

July 10, 2015 

15-11 
II . gham City of Be in 

City Attorney 

210 Lottie Street 98225 
Washington 

Bellingha3~0-?78-8270 


