ORDINANCE NO. 2015-07-027

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2015/2016 ADOPTED BUDGET INCREASING REVENUE IN THE GENERAL FUND BY \$5,000.00 AS A RESULT OF A LUMMI COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTION GRANT AWARD TO THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, AND APPROPRIATING RELATED EXPENDITURES.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellingham's Office of Emergency Management has received a \$5,000.00 award from the Lummi Indian Business Council, and

WHEREAS, these funds will be used to purchase hardware that will enhance the community's Emergency Coordination Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

Revenue in the General Fund is hereby increased by \$5,000.00 as the result of a Lummi Indian Business Council grant awarded to the Office of Emergency Management and the amount of \$5,000.00 is hereby appropriated for related expenditures. The source of funds will be credited from:

001 3 726 000	<u>GENERAL FUND</u> EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT REVENUE		2015	2	2016
001-3726000370000	INTERLOCAL GRANT	\$	5,000.00	\$	-
To be debited to:					
<u>001</u>	<u>GENERAL FUND</u>		<u>2015</u>		2016
5 726	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT				
211	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS				
001-57262113506 001-57262113199	TELECOMMUNICATIONS MISC MAINT & OPER SUPPLIES	\$ \$	2,300.00 2,700.00	\$ \$	-
		\$	5,000.00		
PASSED by the Council this <u>6th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2015.					
15-11		Be	City of Belli City Atto 210 Lottie Ilingham, Wash 360-778-	rney Street ningtor	

day of July, 2015. APPROVED by me this ______ Mayor ATTE₂ inance Director APPROVED AS TO FORM: 6 Office of the City Attorney Published: July 10, 2015 City of Bellingham City Attorney 15-11 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, Washington 98225 360-778-8270